GUEST SPEAKER

2003

2002

2002

2001

1999

1997

1996

1995

1993

1991

1991

1989

1988

1985

1984

1982

1980

1978

Speaker - Cando Contractings’ Management Meeting
Speaker - Peace Gerden Basketball Camp

Speaker - Royal Bank District Managers’ Meeting
Speaker - Peace Gerden Basketball Camp

Dinner Speaker for Brandon Rotary Club

Luncheon speaker of Manitoba Investors firm
Breakfast speaker of Sun Life Investors

Vincent Massey Athletic Banquet
Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

Sunrise Meeting for Rotary Club
Optimist Club

Neelin High School Banquet
Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

Princess Elizabeth High School

Killarney Sports Banquet
Killarney, Manitoba, Canada

Killarney High School Awards Ceremony
Killarney, Manitoba, Canada

Virden High School Banquet
Virden, Manitoba, Canada

Swan Valley Athletic Banquet
Swan Valley, Manitoba, Canada

St. Rose du Lac School Banquet
St. Rose du Lac, Manitoba, Canada

Lakeview High School Banquet
Thunder Bay, Ontario, Canada
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