GUEST SPEAKER

2003	Speaker - Cando Contractings' Management Meeting
2002	Speaker - Peace Gerden Basketball Camp
2002	Speaker - Royal Bank District Managers' Meeting
2001	Speaker - Peace Gerden Basketball Camp
1999	Dinner Speaker for Brandon Rotary Club
1997	Luncheon speaker of Manitoba Investors firm
1996	Breakfast speaker of Sun Life Investors
1995	Vincent Massey Athletic Banquet Brandon, Manitoba, Canada
1993	Sunrise Meeting for Rotary Club
1991	Optimist Club
1991	Neelin High School Banquet Brandon, Manitoba, Canada
1989	Princess Elizabeth High School
1988	Killarney Sports Banquet Killarney, Manitoba, Canada
1985	Killarney High School Awards Ceremony Killarney, Manitoba, Canada
1984	Virden High School Banquet Virden, Manitoba, Canada
1982	Swan Valley Athletic Banquet Swan Valley, Manitoba, Canada
1980	St. Rose du Lac School Banquet St. Rose du Lac, Manitoba, Canada
1978	Lakeview High School Banquet Thunder Bay, Ontario, Canada